
Cambrian Rally
Saturday 19th October 2013

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 3 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON WR1 Ford Focus WRC 01 0:45:08 1
2 2 Connor McCLOSKEY/Francis REGAN WR1 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:46:50 1:42 2
3 7 Alex ALLINGHAM/Chris WILLIAMS N4 Subaru Impreza N10 0:46:55 1:47 3

Award - Overall 2WD Driver & Co-driver

1 102 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS H3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:03 4

Award - Overall 1400cc Driver & Co-driver

1 201 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 0:49:50 11

Award - Overall Historic Driver & Co-Driver

1 105 Tomas DAVIES/Eurig DAVIES H3 Ford Escort 0:49:06 8

Class RF1.0

1 229 Peter JONES/Joe DAVIS RF1.0 Nissan Micra 0:59:07 60
2 236 Bart LANG/Simon COX RF1.0 Nissan Micra 1:01:39 2:32 69

Class RF1.4

1 221 James WATKINS/Richard SUTER RF1.4 Nissan Micra 0:56:10 45
2 225 Siôn ELLIS/Peredur DAVIES RF1.4 Nissan Micra 0:56:14 0:04 46
3 224 Neil ANDREW/Richard SMITH RF1.4 Mazda 2 0:57:49 1:39 56

Class RF1.6

No finisher eligible

Class 1400C

1 214 Mick SMITH/Tom JORDAN 1400C Nissan Micra 0:52:48 28
2 213 David MARTIN/Richard SIMMONDS 1400C Vauxhall Astra Mk1 0:53:07 0:19 30
3 245 Sion MATTHEWS/Rob HOPEWELL 1400C Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:09 0:21 32

Class 1400S

1 203 Dan EVANS/Tom MARROTT 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:50:49 15
2 204 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM 1400S Peugeot 106 0:51:37 0:48 21
3 207 Gareth WEBB/Rich JONES 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:52:02 1:13 26

Class H1

1 134 Gary EDGINGTON/Caroline BANNISTER H1 Hillman Avenger 0:55:26 40
2 133 Graham THATCHER/Rob JAMES H1 Hillman Avenger 0:57:17 1:51 54

Class H2

1 118 David Lloyd ROBERTS/Dei JONES H2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:50 16
2 120 Rex IRELAND/Adrian SCADDING H2 Ford Escort 0:52:01 1:11 25
3 128 John BAKER/Seyyan JOHN H2 Ford Escort 0:55:23 4:33 39

Class H3

1 107 Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER H3 Lancia Stratos 0:50:31 14
2 111 Terry BROWN/Tomos WHITTLE H3 Ford Escort RS1800 0:51:57 1:26 23
3 113 Roger MATTHEWS/Paul MORRIS H3 Ford Escort 0:53:04 2:33 29

Class N3

1 117 Cameron DAVIES/Michael GILBEY N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:37 22
2 151 Rhys YATES/Brynmor PIERCE N3 Suzuki Swift 0:57:00 5:23 51

Class N4

1 10 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 Subaru Impreza 0:49:12 9
2 17 Tony JARDINE/Amy WILLIAMS N4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:51:32 2:20 20

Class B10

1 108 Marko JERAM/Steve GREEN B10 Ford Fiesta R200 0:49:55 12
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Cambrian Rally
Saturday 19th October 2013

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class B10 (Continued)

2 122 Thomas LLOYD/Craig MAGGS B10 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:52:28 2:33 27
3 136 Mark DAVIES/Pete COTTON B10 Ford Escort 0:55:41 5:46 42

Class B11

1 104 Dylan DAVIES/Mark GLENNERSTER B11 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:43 6
2 109 Robert BARRETT/Pamela HILTON B11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:43 1:00 10
3 110 Rob DENNIS/Andy BOSWELL B11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:11 1:28 13

Class B12

1 141 Steve ELLIS/Steve McPHEE B12 BMW 325i 0:54:48 36
2 143 Graham GOODALL/Peter GILBERT B12 BMW 325i 1:03:16 8:28 72

Class B13

1 9 Keith PARRY/Eryl EVANS B13 Subaru Impreza 0:48:18 5
2 11 Ian JOEL/Graeme WOOD B13 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:48:55 0:37 7
3 8 Jim McNEIL/Tom HUGHES B13 Subaru Impreza 0:50:50 2:32 17

Class WR1

No finisher eligible

Award - Best 2WD aggregate time on Penmachno stages  - John "Bont" Memorial Trophy

1 103 John ROWLANDS/Llion WILLIAMS B11 Ford Escort 0:51:06 18

Award - Best Comparison of Performance - Free entry  to Wales Rally GB National Rally

1 104 Dylan DAVIES/Mark GLENNERSTER B11 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:43 6

Award - Overall NWCC Driver - Albert Braid Trophy

1 9 Keith PARRY B13 Subaru Impreza 0:48:18 5

Award - Overall NWCC Co-driver - Andy Poppleton Mem orial Award

1 210 Marc WILLIAMS 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:54:34 35

Award - Overall ANWCC Championship Crew

1 7 Alex ALLINGHAM/Chris WILLIAMS N4 Subaru Impreza N10 0:46:55 3

Award - Overall WAMC Championship Crew

1 2 Connor McCLOSKEY/Francis REGAN WR1 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:46:50 2

Award - Ladies Crew

No finisher eligible

Award - Mixed Crew

1 109 Robert BARRETT/Pamela HILTON B11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:43 10

Award - Junior Crew (Both under 25 years)

1 203 Dan EVANS/Tom MARROTT 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:50:49 15

Award - Driver under 25 years - John Phillips Memor ial Trophy

1 203 Dan EVANS 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:50:49 15

Award - Driver Resident in North Wales - Carl Posch a Memorial Trophy

1 9 Keith PARRY B13 Subaru Impreza 0:48:18 5

Award - Highest placed Millers Oils BTRDA 1400 Driv er - BTRDA Goblet

1 201 David BENNETT 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 0:49:50 11

Award - Highest placed Millers Oils BTRDA 1400 Co-d river - BTRDA Goblet

1 201 Alistair McNEIL 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 0:49:50 11
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Cambrian Rally
Saturday 19th October 2013

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Award - REIS - Get Connected Gold Star Driver - BTR DA Goblet

1 3 Euan THORBURN WR1 Ford Focus WRC 01 0:45:08 1

Award - REIS - Get Connected Gold Star Co-driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 3 Paul BEATON WR1 Ford Focus WRC 01 0:45:08 1

Award - REIS - Get Connected Silver Star Driver - B TRDA Goblet

1 102 Matthew ROBINSON H3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:03 4

Award - REIS - Get Connected Silver Star Co-driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 104 Mark GLENNERSTER B11 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:43 6

Team of 3 Cars

No team finished
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Cambrian Rally
Saturday 19th October 2013

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 3 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON WR1 1 Ford Focus WRC 01 0:45:08 0:45:08
2 2 Connor McCLOSKEY/Francis REGAN WR1 2 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:46:50 0:46:50 1:42 
3 7 Alex ALLINGHAM/Chris WILLIAMS N4 1 Subaru Impreza N10 0:46:55 0:46:55 1:47 
4 102 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS H3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:03 0:48:03 2:55 
5 9 Keith PARRY/Eryl EVANS B13 1 Subaru Impreza 0:48:18 0:48:18 3:10 
6 104 Dylan DAVIES/Mark GLENNERSTER B11 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:43 0:48:43 3:35 
7 11 Ian JOEL/Graeme WOOD B13 2 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:48:55 0:48:55 3:47 
8 105 Tomas DAVIES/Eurig DAVIES H3 2 Ford Escort 0:49:06 0:49:06 3:58 
9 10 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 2 Subaru Impreza 0:49:12 0:49:12 4:04 
10 109 Robert BARRETT/Pamela HILTON B11 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:43 0:49:43 4:35 
11 201 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 1 Vauxhall Corsa 0:49:50 0:49:50 4:42 
12 108 Marko JERAM/Steve GREEN B10 1 Ford Fiesta R200 0:49:55 0:49:55 4:47 
13 110 Rob DENNIS/Andy BOSWELL B11 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:11 0:50:11 5:03 
14 107 Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER H3 3 Lancia Stratos 0:50:31 0:50:31 5:23 
15 203 Dan EVANS/Tom MARROTT 1400S 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:49 0:50:49 5:41 
16 118 David Lloyd ROBERTS/Dei JONES H2 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:50 0:50:50 5:42 
17 8 Jim McNEIL/Tom HUGHES B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:50:50 0:50:50 5:42 
18 103 John ROWLANDS/Llion WILLIAMS B11 4 Ford Escort 0:51:06 0:51:06 5:58 
19 16 Tony MACWHIRTER/Steve GREEN B13 4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:50:27 1:00 0:51:27 6:19 
20 17 Tony JARDINE/Amy WILLIAMS N4 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:51:32 0:51:32 6:24 
21 204 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM 1400S 3 Peugeot 106 0:51:37 0:51:37 6:29 
22 117 Cameron DAVIES/Michael GILBEY N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:37 0:51:37 6:29 
23 111 Terry BROWN/Tomos WHITTLE H3 4 Ford Escort RS1800 0:51:57 0:51:57 6:49 
24 121 Jamie JUKES/Dale BOWEN B11 5 Suzuki Swift 0:52:01 0:52:01 6:53 
25 120 Rex IRELAND/Adrian SCADDING H2 2 Ford Escort 0:52:01 0:52:01 6:53 
26 207 Gareth WEBB/Rich JONES 1400S 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:02 0:52:02 6:54 
27 122 Thomas LLOYD/Craig MAGGS B10 2 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:52:28 0:52:28 7:20 
28 214 Mick SMITH/Tom JORDAN 1400C 1 Nissan Micra 0:52:48 0:52:48 7:40 
29 113 Roger MATTHEWS/Paul MORRIS H3 5 Ford Escort 0:53:04 0:53:04 7:56 
30 213 David MARTIN/Richard SIMMONDS 1400C 2 Vauxhall Astra Mk1 0:53:07 0:53:07 7:59 
31 208 Dyfed PRITCHARD/Aled PENNANT 1400S 5 Vauxhall Nova 0:53:09 0:53:09 8:01 
32 245 Sion MATTHEWS/Rob HOPEWELL 1400C 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:09 0:53:09 8:01 
33 106 Gareth LLOYD/Ryland JAMES H3 6 Ford Escort RS1800 0:53:21 0:53:21 8:13 
34 219 Matthew JACKSON/Claire WILLIAMS 1400C 4 Nissan Micra 0:54:24 0:54:24 9:16 
35 210 Phil KENDALL/Marc WILLIAMS 1400S 6 Vauxhall Nova 0:54:34 0:54:34 9:26 
36 141 Steve ELLIS/Steve McPHEE B12 1 BMW 325i 0:54:48 0:54:48 9:40 
37 127 Gwyn JONES/Rob LEEMAN B11 6 SEAT Ibiza 0:55:13 0:55:13 10:05 
38 217 Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES 1400C 5 MG ZR 0:55:22 0:55:22 10:14 
39 128 John BAKER/Seyyan JOHN H2 3 Ford Escort 0:55:23 0:55:23 10:15 
40 134 Gary EDGINGTON/Caroline BANNISTER H1 1 Hillman Avenger 0:55:26 0:55:26 10:18 
41 137 Gareth EDWARDS/Caron TOMLINSON B11 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:34 0:55:34 10:26 
42 136 Mark DAVIES/Pete COTTON B10 3 Ford Escort 0:55:41 0:55:41 10:33 
43 131 Robert CLOSE/Mike REYNOLDS B10 4 Toyota Corolla 0:55:59 0:55:59 10:51 
44 228 Jonathan DAVIES/Siobhan PUGH 1400S 7 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:00 0:56:00 10:52 
45 221 James WATKINS/Richard SUTER RF1.4 1 Nissan Micra 0:56:10 0:56:10 11:02 
46 225 Siôn ELLIS/Peredur DAVIES RF1.4 2 Nissan Micra 0:56:14 0:56:14 11:06 
47 147 Mark CAMPBELL/Gavin THOMPSON B11 8 Ford Escort Mk1 0:56:26 0:56:26 11:18 
48 126 Martin MANSELL/Brian BENJAMIN B11 9 Ford Escort 0:56:31 0:56:31 11:23 
49 138 Vin HUGHES/Kevin BOOTH H2 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:41 0:56:41 11:33 
50 218 Jon MADOC-JONES/Peter WILLIAMS 1400C 6 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:46 0:56:46 11:38 
51 151 Rhys YATES/Brynmor PIERCE N3 2 Suzuki Swift 0:57:00 0:57:00 11:52 
52 132 Brad AXON/Jonathan SHEARING B10 5 Toyota Corolla 0:57:06 0:57:06 11:58 
53 216 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 8 MG ZR 0:57:07 0:57:07 11:59 
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Cambrian Rally
Saturday 19th October 2013

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

54 133 Graham THATCHER/Rob JAMES H1 2 Hillman Avenger 0:57:17 0:57:17 12:09 
55 22 Peter ZJALIC/William DAVIES B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:57:22 0:10 0:57:32 12:24 
56 224 Neil ANDREW/Richard SMITH RF1.4 3 Mazda 2 0:57:49 0:57:49 12:41 
57 146 Jonathan WHALLEY/Peter DENNIS B11 10 Ford Escort 0:57:51 0:57:51 12:43 
58 222 Graham GIBBS/Tom HUTCHINGS 1400S 9 Proton Satria 0:58:39 0:58:39 13:31 
59 232 Simon J ROGERS/Tristan ROGERS 1400C 7 Peugeot 106 0:59:06 0:59:06 13:58 
60 229 Peter JONES/Joe DAVIS RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 0:59:07 0:59:07 13:59 
61 150 Aled HUMPHREYS/Nia HUGHES B11 11 Proton Satria GTi 0:55:13 4:00 0:59:13 14:05 
62 142 David BUTTERWORTH/K BUTTERWORTH H3 7 Ford Escort RS1600 0:59:19 0:59:19 14:11 
63 223 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C 8 MG ZR 0:59:42 0:59:42 14:34 
64 140 Emlyn EVANS/Bridie HALL B11 12 Peugeot 306 1:00:07 1:00:07 14:59 
65 220 Rob HANSFORD/James YOUNG 1400C 9 MG ZR 1:00:33 1:00:33 15:25 
66 231 Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES RF1.4 4 Nissan Micra 1:00:46 1:00:46 15:38 
67 239 Nigel FOX/Christopher LEAR 1400S 10 Nissan Micra Kit Car 1:01:27 1:01:27 16:19 
68 227 Rob RICHARDS/Wendy GIBSON 1400C 10 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:01:30 1:01:30 16:22 
69 236 Bart LANG/Simon COX RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 1:01:39 1:01:39 16:31 
70 234 Scott JONES/Rob GUEST 1400S 11 Vauxhall Corsa 1:01:46 1:01:46 16:38 
71 243 Tom POWELL/Neil BYE RF1.4 5 Volkswagen Lupo 1:02:56 1:02:56 17:48 
72 143 Graham GOODALL/Peter GILBERT B12 2 BMW 325i 1:03:16 1:03:16 18:08 
73 235 Jake McKENNA/Garth HOWELL 1400C 11 Peugeot 206 1:04:13 1:04:13 19:05 
74 242 Phill FERGUSON/Rob KERSHAW RF1.4 6 Ford Focus 1:04:21 1:04:21 19:13 
75 241 Keith UNDERWOOD/Nik UNDERWOOD RF1.4 7 Volkswagen Lupo 1:10:36 1:00 1:11:36 26:28 
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Cambrian Rally
Saturday 19th October 2013

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

201 11 Ravenol/Sabelt UK
David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 1 Vauxhall Corsa 0:49:50 0:49:50 4:42 

202 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S Proton Satria Bent Steeering SS2
203 15 Dan EVANS/Tom MARROTT 1400S 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:49 0:50:49 5:41 
204 21 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM 1400S 3 Peugeot 106 0:51:37 0:51:37 6:29 
205 Alun ROBERTS/Matt ROGERS 1400S Peugeot 206 Gearbox - SS9
206 Arwyn LLOYD-DAVIES/Aled EDWARDS 1400S Vauxhall Nova Gearbox SS1
207 26 Waterloo Hire Ltd

Gareth WEBB/Rich JONES 1400S 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:02 0:52:02 6:54 
208 31 Dyfed PRITCHARD/Aled PENNANT 1400S 5 Vauxhall Nova 0:53:09 0:53:09 8:01 
210 35 Llanberis Art & Craft

Phil KENDALL/Marc WILLIAMS 1400S 6 Vauxhall Nova 0:54:34 0:54:34 9:26 
211 rallyschool.co.uk

James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.4 Volkswagen Lupo Driver error - SS4
213 30 David MARTIN/Richard SIMMONDS 1400C 2 Vauxhall Astra Mk1 0:53:07 0:53:07 7:59 
214 28 Jordan Road Surfacing Ltd

Mick SMITH/Tom JORDAN 1400C 1 Nissan Micra 0:52:48 0:52:48 7:40 
215 Julien FOUQUES/Kris PIRIE RF1.6 Peugeot 106 XSI Mechanical SS2
216 53 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 8 MG ZR 0:57:07 0:57:07 11:59 
217 38 Buckley's Crane Hire/BHP North Wales

Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES 1400C 5 MG ZR 0:55:22 0:55:22 10:14 
218 50 Aim & Hope Rallying

Jon MADOC-JONES/Peter WILLIAMS 1400C 6 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:46 0:56:46 11:38 
219 34 Matthew JACKSON/Claire WILLIAMS 1400C 4 Nissan Micra 0:54:24 0:54:24 9:16 
220 65 Rob HANSFORD/James YOUNG 1400C 9 MG ZR 1:00:33 1:00:33 15:25 
221 45 Rally Marketing/Geoff Jones Motorsport

James WATKINS/Richard SUTER RF1.4 1 Nissan Micra 0:56:10 0:56:10 11:02 
222 58 Graham GIBBS/Tom HUTCHINGS 1400S 9 Proton Satria 0:58:39 0:58:39 13:31 
223 63 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C 8 MG ZR 0:59:42 0:59:42 14:34 
224 56 rallyschool.co.uk

Neil ANDREW/Richard SMITH RF1.4 3 Mazda 2 0:57:49 0:57:49 12:41 
225 46 Automax (Dolgellau)

Siôn ELLIS/Peredur DAVIES RF1.4 2 Nissan Micra 0:56:14 0:56:14 11:06 
226 Rachael PATTERSON/Jamie FOSTER 1400C Peugeot 106 Rallye Retired before SS8
227 68 Rob RICHARDS/Wendy GIBSON 1400C 10 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:01:30 1:01:30 16:22 
228 44 Jonathan DAVIES/Siobhan PUGH 1400S 7 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:00 0:56:00 10:52 
229 60 Peter JONES/Joe DAVIS RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 0:59:07 0:59:07 13:59 
231 66 Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES RF1.4 4 Nissan Micra 1:00:46 1:00:46 15:38 
232 59 Simon J ROGERS/Tristan ROGERS 1400C 7 Peugeot 106 0:59:06 0:59:06 13:58 
233 View Creative Agency

Simon COTTON/Sarah HUGHES 1400C Citroën C2 OTL
234 70 Scott JONES/Rob GUEST 1400S 11 Vauxhall Corsa 1:01:46 1:01:46 16:38 
235 73 Jake McKENNA/Garth HOWELL 1400C 11 Peugeot 206 1:04:13 1:04:13 19:05 
236 69 Bart LANG/Simon COX RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 1:01:39 1:01:39 16:31 
238 Tim BANNER/Phil BANNER 1400C Peugeot 205 Rallye Retired after SS3
239 67 Nigel FOX/Christopher LEAR 1400S 10 Nissan Micra Kit Car 1:01:27 1:01:27 16:19 
240 Peter FEUCHT/Elwyn PRITCHARD 1400C Vauxhall Corsa SRI Mechanical SS2
241 75 rallyschool.co.uk

Keith UNDERWOOD/Nik UNDERWOOD RF1.4 7 Volkswagen Lupo 1:10:36 1:00 1:11:36 26:28 
242 74 rallyschool.co.uk

Phill FERGUSON/Rob KERSHAW RF1.4 6 Ford Focus 1:04:21 1:04:21 19:13 
243 71 rallyschool.co.uk

Tom POWELL/Neil BYE RF1.4 5 Volkswagen Lupo 1:02:56 1:02:56 17:48 
Issued at 19:30 on 19 October 2013 6 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Cambrian Rally
Saturday 19th October 2013

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

244 Countryside Trees/Herts Air Ambulance/Autofix
David GINN/Robert GINN RF1.0 Peugeot 205 Distributor - SV IN

245 32 Sion MATTHEWS/Rob HOPEWELL 1400C 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:09 0:53:09 8:01 
101 Rowlands Rallying

Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL B12 Ford Escort Bottom ball joint - SS3
102 4 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS H3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:03 0:48:03 2:55 
103 18 Rowlands Rallying

John ROWLANDS/Llion WILLIAMS B11 4 Ford Escort 0:51:06 0:51:06 5:58 
104 6 Dylan DAVIES/Mark GLENNERSTER B11 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:43 0:48:43 3:35 
105 8 Historic Rallysport Ltd

Tomas DAVIES/Eurig DAVIES H3 2 Ford Escort 0:49:06 0:49:06 3:58 
106 33 Gareth LLOYD/Ryland JAMES H3 6 Ford Escort RS1800 0:53:21 0:53:21 8:13 
107 14 Amigos Tequila Flavoured Beer

Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER H3 3 Lancia Stratos 0:50:31 0:50:31 5:23 
108 12 M Sport

Marko JERAM/Steve GREEN B10 1 Ford Fiesta R200 0:49:55 0:49:55 4:47 
109 10 Creative Landscape Solutions

Robert BARRETT/Pamela HILTON B11 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:43 0:49:43 4:35 
110 13 Denwell Coaches

Rob DENNIS/Andy BOSWELL B11 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:11 0:50:11 5:03 
111 23 Terry BROWN/Tomos WHITTLE H3 4 Ford Escort RS1800 0:51:57 0:51:57 6:49 
112 Len JONES/Don JAMES B11 Ford Escort Off road SS2
113 29 Roger MATTHEWS/Paul MORRIS H3 5 Ford Escort 0:53:04 0:53:04 7:56 
114 Rally & Competition Equipment

Will ROWLANDS/Rich BIRCH H3 Ford Escort RS Hit rock - SS4
116 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H3 Ford Escort Retired after SS1
117 22 Cameron DAVIES/Michael GILBEY N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:37 0:51:37 6:29 
118 16 David Lloyd ROBERTS/Dei JONES H2 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:50 0:50:50 5:42 
120 25 Rex IRELAND/Adrian SCADDING H2 2 Ford Escort 0:52:01 0:52:01 6:53 
121 24 Jamie JUKES/Dale BOWEN B11 5 Suzuki Swift 0:52:01 0:52:01 6:53 
122 27 Thomas LLOYD/Craig MAGGS B10 2 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:52:28 0:52:28 7:20 
123 Arwel JONES/J A (Harold) JONES H3 Ford Escort Mk2 Broken link SS5
124 Kevin SHEPHERD/Bryan GLASS B11 Talbot Sunbeam Stopped SS1
125 Allglass Anglia Ltd

Ben FRIEND/Joe CRUTTENDEN H2 Ford Escort Mk2 Engine having tantrums - at Service
126 48 Martin MANSELL/Brian BENJAMIN B11 9 Ford Escort 0:56:31 0:56:31 11:23 
127 37 Gwyn JONES/Rob LEEMAN B11 6 SEAT Ibiza 0:55:13 0:55:13 10:05 
128 39 John BAKER/Seyyan JOHN H2 3 Ford Escort 0:55:23 0:55:23 10:15 
129 Simon DALTON/Thomas NEATHWAY N3 Ford Fiesta ST Stopped SS3
130 Jonathan JONES/Jeremy ROGERS N3 Ford Fiesta ST Gearbox SS7
131 43 Robert CLOSE/Mike REYNOLDS B10 4 Toyota Corolla 0:55:59 0:55:59 10:51 
132 52 Brad AXON/Jonathan SHEARING B10 5 Toyota Corolla 0:57:06 0:57:06 11:58 
133 54 Graham THATCHER/Rob JAMES H1 2 Hillman Avenger 0:57:17 0:57:17 12:09 
134 40 Gary EDGINGTON/Caroline BANNISTER H1 1 Hillman Avenger 0:55:26 0:55:26 10:18 
135 Simon PICKERING/Colin JENKINS H2 Ford Escort Mk1 Retired after SS5
136 42 Mark DAVIES/Pete COTTON B10 3 Ford Escort 0:55:41 0:55:41 10:33 
137 41 Gareth EDWARDS/Caron TOMLINSON B11 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:34 0:55:34 10:26 
138 49 Vin HUGHES/Kevin BOOTH H2 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:41 0:56:41 11:33 
139 Geraint W JONES/Huw R MANION N3 Ford Fiesta ST Shaft SS7
140 64 Emlyn EVANS/Bridie HALL B11 12 Peugeot 306 1:00:07 1:00:07 14:59 
141 36 Steve ELLIS/Steve McPHEE B12 1 BMW 325i 0:54:48 0:54:48 9:40 
142 62 David BUTTERWORTH/K BUTTERWORTH H3 7 Ford Escort RS1600 0:59:19 0:59:19 14:11 
143 72 Graham GOODALL/Peter GILBERT B12 2 BMW 325i 1:03:16 1:03:16 18:08 
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Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

144 Carl LUMB/Andy DARLINGTON B11 Ford Sierra Stopped after SS2
145 Le Monde   Cardiff

Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 Peugeot 205 GTI Retired after SS2
146 57 Jonathan WHALLEY/Peter DENNIS B11 10 Ford Escort 0:57:51 0:57:51 12:43 
147 47 PG Cars, LG Owen & Sbardun Pwllheli

Mark CAMPBELL/Gavin THOMPSON B11 8 Ford Escort Mk1 0:56:26 0:56:26 11:18 
148 Brian James Trailers Ltd

Brandon JAMES/Simon LACEY B11 Ford Escort Retired after SS5
149 Daniel OWEN/Karen PHELPS B11 BMW Stopped SS8
150 61 Aled HUMPHREYS/Nia HUGHES B11 11 Proton Satria GTi 0:55:13 4:00 0:59:13 14:05 
151 51 Rhys YATES/Brynmor PIERCE N3 2 Suzuki Swift 0:57:00 0:57:00 11:52 
1 Bob Francis Crane Hire

Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS N4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX Broken oil cooler SS8
2 2 Woodside Distribution/Lakes Kitchens/Pirelli

Connor McCLOSKEY/Francis REGAN WR1 2 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:46:50 0:46:50 1:42 
3 1 JTS Construction/LEO Group

Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON WR1 1 Ford Focus WRC 01 0:45:08 0:45:08
4 SGP Motorsport/SG Petch 4x4 Specialists

Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS WR1 Ford Focus WRC 08 Alternator SS5
6 Mellors Elliott Motorsport

Ollie MELLORS/Craig PARRY WR1 Millington Proton Suspension after SS7
7 3 Alex ALLINGHAM/Chris WILLIAMS N4 1 Subaru Impreza N10 0:46:55 0:46:55 1:47 
8 17 Ravenol Rally Team UK

Jim McNEIL/Tom HUGHES B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:50:50 0:50:50 5:42 
9 5 GD Components

Keith PARRY/Eryl EVANS B13 1 Subaru Impreza 0:48:18 0:48:18 3:10 
10 9 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 2 Subaru Impreza 0:49:12 0:49:12 4:04 
11 7 Ian JOEL/Graeme WOOD B13 2 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:48:55 0:48:55 3:47 
12 Gwyn THOMAS/Baz GREEN WR1 Ford Puma Radiator after SS7
13 Nev JONES/Chris DAVIES B13 Subaru Impreza N14+ Gearbox after SS8
15 Miles JOHNSTON/Ian BEVAN B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII Stopped SS1
16 19 Tony MACWHIRTER/Steve GREEN B13 4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:50:27 1:00 0:51:27 6:19 
17 20 Tony JARDINE/Amy WILLIAMS N4 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:51:32 0:51:32 6:24 
19 Artificial Lawn Company

Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 Subaru Impreza Gearbox after SS2
21 Eddie BLACKWELL/Al HAYWARD B13 Subaru Impreza Engine SS2
22 55 Peter ZJALIC/William DAVIES B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:57:22 0:10 0:57:32 12:24 
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Cambrian Rally
Saturday 19th October 2013

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Crafnant 1

SS 2

Llyn Elsi 1

SS 3
Penmachno North 1

SS 4

Hafotty

SS 5
Alwen South

SS 6

Penmachno North 2

SS 7
Llyn Elsi 2

SS 8

Crafnant 2

SS 9
Great Orme

Penalties

201 David BENNETT 1400S 6:37 9:12 8:17 3:27 3:27 0:00 9:25 6:25 3:00 
202 Roger PRIESTNALL 1400S 6:46 13:00 Bent Steeering SS2
203 Dan EVANS 1400S 6:35 9:30 8:39 3:20 3:35 0:00 9:31 6:22 3:17 
204 Harry GARDNER 1400S 6:57 9:37 8:39 3:21 3:33 0:00 9:40 6:42 3:08 
205 Alun ROBERTS 1400S 6:44 13:00 8:48 3:26 3:35 0:00 9:33 6:35 Gearbox - SS9
206 A LLOYD-DAVIES 1400S Gearbox SS1
207 Gareth WEBB 1400S 6:53 9:39 8:48 3:21 3:32 0:00 9:52 6:36 3:21 
208 Dyfed PRITCHARD 1400S 7:11 9:56 9:12 3:29 3:39 0:00 9:54 6:44 3:04 
210 Phil KENDALL 1400S 7:29 10:18 9:12 3:31 3:45 0:00 10:17 6:55 3:07 
211 James WEST RF1.4 7:00 10:07 9:19 Driver error - SS4
213 David MARTIN 1400C 7:05 9:45 9:02 3:26 3:47 0:00 9:53 6:42 3:27 
214 Mick SMITH 1400C 7:00 9:45 9:00 3:26 3:48 0:00 9:50 6:33 3:26 
215 Julien FOUQUES RF1.6 7:36 Mechanical SS2
216 Jayne AUDEN 1400S 7:34 10:24 9:39 3:57 4:05 0:00 10:48 7:15 3:25 
217 Rory JONES 1400C 7:25 10:12 9:28 3:50 4:01 0:00 10:13 6:57 3:16 
218 Jon MADOC-JONES 1400C 7:33 10:22 9:34 3:34 3:58 0:00 11:09 7:08 3:28 
219 Matthew JACKSON 1400C 7:07 10:10 9:06 3:28 3:52 0:00 10:32 6:52 3:17 
220 Rob HANSFORD 1400C 7:26 12:42 9:34 3:40 5:38 0:00 10:53 7:10 3:30 
221 James WATKINS RF1.4 7:28 10:22 9:39 3:35 4:03 0:00 10:39 6:57 3:27 
222 Graham GIBBS 1400S 7:51 10:24 10:09 3:40 5:01 0:00 10:51 7:08 3:35 
223 James WEAVER 1400C 8:00 10:52 10:05 3:56 4:21 0:00 11:21 7:39 3:28 
224 Neil ANDREW RF1.4 7:37 10:28 9:53 3:51 4:08 0:00 10:57 7:15 3:40 
225 Siôn ELLIS RF1.4 7:31 10:42 9:36 3:38 4:03 0:00 10:22 6:57 3:25 
226 Rachael PATTERSON 1400C 7:47 10:50 16:00 3:50 4:08 0:00 11:16 Retired before SS8
227 Rob RICHARDS 1400C 8:09 11:13 10:45 3:53 4:28 0:00 11:25 7:50 3:47 
228 Jonathan DAVIES 1400S 7:36 10:25 9:26 3:44 3:55 0:00 10:30 7:05 3:19 
229 Peter JONES RF1.0 7:51 10:59 10:11 3:41 4:23 0:00 11:04 7:20 3:38 
231 Carl DAVIES RF1.4 7:46 13:00 10:08 3:43 4:13 0:00 10:49 7:27 3:40 
232 Simon J ROGERS 1400C 8:03 10:50 9:50 4:37 4:10 0:00 10:41 7:23 3:32 
233 Simon COTTON 1400C 8:37 11:47 10:43 4:01 4:24 0:00 12:05 10:00 3:49 OTL
234 Scott JONES 1400S 8:24 11:30 10:40 4:10 4:31 0:00 11:15 7:39 3:37 
235 Jake McKENNA 1400C 8:18 11:12 10:46 3:54 4:23 0:00 12:59 8:15 4:26 
236 Bart LANG RF1.0 8:53 11:01 10:27 3:53 4:28 0:00 11:12 7:43 4:02 
238 Tim BANNER 1400C 7:58 10:47 10:57 Retired after SS3
239 Nigel FOX 1400S 8:25 11:10 10:47 3:57 4:19 0:00 11:15 7:42 3:52 
240 Peter FEUCHT 1400C 9:35 Mechanical SS2
241 Keith UNDERWOOD RF1.4 9:31 12:43 12:27 4:42 4:59 0:00 13:00 8:43 4:31 1:00 
242 Phill FERGUSON RF1.4 8:46 11:43 11:13 4:12 4:28 0:00 11:56 8:10 3:53 
243 Tom POWELL RF1.4 8:38 11:30 10:56 4:10 4:29 0:00 11:40 7:53 3:40 
244 David GINN RF1.0 8:07 11:19 10:54 4:02 4:34 11:31 7:42 3:59 Retired
245 Sion MATTHEWS 1400C 7:14 9:51 8:52 3:30 3:49 0:00 9:52 6:48 3:13 
101 Ieuan ROWLANDS B12 6:14 8:58 Bottom ball joint - SS3
102 Matthew ROBINSON H3 6:18 9:01 8:08 3:07 3:20 0:00 9:00 6:04 3:05 
103 John ROWLANDS B11 6:18 9:14 8:06 3:07 3:21 0:00 11:45 6:16 2:59 
104 Dylan DAVIES B11 6:28 9:11 8:10 3:09 3:21 0:00 9:05 6:12 3:07 
105 Tomas DAVIES H3 6:26 9:19 8:18 3:09 3:22 0:00 9:09 6:17 3:06 
106 Gareth LLOYD H3 10:00 9:29 8:39 3:12 3:25 0:00 9:19 6:18 2:59 
107 Steve PEREZ H3 6:39 9:31 8:40 3:15 3:29 0:00 9:28 6:27 3:02 
108 Marko JERAM B10 6:40 9:23 8:28 3:22 3:28 0:00 9:16 6:20 2:58 
109 Robert BARRETT B11 6:29 9:17 8:28 3:13 3:32 0:00 9:27 6:13 3:04 
110 Rob DENNIS B11 6:46 9:28 8:41 3:14 3:22 0:00 9:17 6:22 3:01 
111 Terry BROWN H3 6:55 9:50 9:00 3:20 3:33 0:00 9:43 6:21 3:15 
112 Len JONES B11 6:34 Off road SS2
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Cambrian Rally
Saturday 19th October 2013

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Crafnant 1

SS 2

Llyn Elsi 1

SS 3
Penmachno North 1

SS 4

Hafotty

SS 5
Alwen South

SS 6

Penmachno North 2

SS 7
Llyn Elsi 2

SS 8

Crafnant 2

SS 9
Great Orme

Penalties

113 Roger MATTHEWS H3 7:01 10:00 8:59 3:21 3:38 0:00 10:01 6:41 3:23 
114 Will ROWLANDS H3 6:36 9:12 8:12 6:00 Hit rock - SS4
116 Barry JORDAN H3 10:00 Retired after SS1
117 Cameron DAVIES N3 7:00 9:41 8:44 3:22 3:39 0:00 9:34 6:30 3:07 
118 D ROBERTS H2 6:41 9:29 8:48 3:14 3:35 0:00 9:28 6:28 3:07 
120 Rex IRELAND H2 7:04 9:41 8:49 3:19 3:37 0:00 9:45 6:28 3:18 
121 Jamie JUKES B11 6:56 9:54 8:56 3:21 3:32 0:00 9:34 6:37 3:11 
122 Thomas LLOYD B10 6:53 9:45 8:47 3:22 3:40 0:00 10:11 6:35 3:15 
123 Arwel JONES H3 6:55 9:49 8:58 3:35 3:44 0:00 Broken link SS5
124 Kevin SHEPHERD B11 Stopped SS1
125 Ben FRIEND H2 7:12 10:11 9:31 Engine having tantrums - at Service
126 Martin MANSELL B11 7:35 10:01 9:04 6:00 3:46 0:00 10:02 6:41 3:22 
127 Gwyn JONES B11 7:22 10:40 9:13 3:39 3:46 0:00 10:25 6:46 3:22 
128 John BAKER H2 7:22 10:04 9:32 3:37 4:02 0:00 10:16 6:54 3:36 
129 Simon DALTON N3 7:38 10:20 Stopped SS3
130 Jonathan JONES N3 7:03 9:45 9:13 3:26 3:53 0:00 9:56 Gearbox SS7
131 Robert CLOSE B10 7:28 10:14 9:37 3:40 4:07 0:00 10:26 6:54 3:33 
132 Brad AXON B10 7:41 10:30 9:50 3:40 4:03 0:00 10:47 6:59 3:36 
133 Graham THATCHER H1 7:40 10:34 9:55 3:36 4:02 0:00 10:37 7:11 3:42 
134 Gary EDGINGTON H1 7:32 10:11 9:27 3:30 3:56 0:00 10:19 7:13 3:18 
135 Simon PICKERING H2 7:08 9:58 9:24 3:46 4:03 0:00 Retired after SS5
136 Mark DAVIES B10 7:45 10:18 9:33 3:37 3:49 0:00 10:13 6:55 3:31 
137 Gareth EDWARDS B11 7:31 10:26 9:26 3:39 4:09 0:00 10:08 6:56 3:19 
138 Vin HUGHES H2 7:23 10:11 10:03 3:29 3:47 0:00 10:10 8:06 3:32 
139 Geraint W JONES N3 7:29 10:33 9:41 3:42 4:03 0:00 Shaft SS7
140 Emlyn EVANS B11 8:02 10:43 10:05 3:48 4:19 0:00 11:32 7:43 3:55 
141 Steve ELLIS B12 7:19 10:04 9:32 3:31 3:44 0:00 10:21 6:54 3:23 
142 D BUTTERWORTH H3 7:36 10:30 9:52 3:40 3:52 0:00 10:18 10:00 3:31 
143 Graham GOODALL B12 8:35 11:27 10:53 4:14 4:37 0:00 11:45 8:02 3:43 
144 Carl LUMB B11 8:09 13:00 3:58 4:15 11:31 7:45 3:25 
145 Steve DEELEY B10 7:35 10:18 3:38 4:01 10:35 6:57 3:53 
146 Jonathan WHALLEY B11 7:50 10:55 10:06 3:42 3:58 0:00 10:40 7:16 3:24 
147 Mark CAMPBELL B11 7:46 10:31 9:31 3:43 3:55 0:00 10:41 7:01 3:18 
148 Brandon JAMES B11 8:15 11:08 10:24 4:06 4:23 0:00 Retired after SS5
149 Daniel OWEN B11 8:59 11:31 10:35 5:40 4:26 0:00 11:33 Stopped SS8
150 Aled HUMPHREYS B11 7:34 10:17 9:32 3:34 3:52 0:00 10:02 6:57 3:25 4:00 
151 Rhys YATES N3 7:44 10:29 9:58 3:41 4:05 0:00 10:24 7:02 3:37 
1 Luke FRANCIS N4 6:10 8:47 7:46 2:59 3:11 0:00 8:39 Broken oil cooler SS8
2 Connor McCLOSKEY WR1 6:09 8:37 7:39 3:09 3:18 0:00 8:52 6:02 3:04 
3 Euan THORBURN WR1 5:50 8:21 7:32 2:55 3:09 0:00 8:24 5:54 3:03 
4 Stephen PETCH WR1 6:03 8:25 7:36 2:57 3:08 0:00 Alternator SS5
6 Ollie MELLORS WR1 6:05 8:40 7:41 3:03 3:13 0:00 8:34 Suspension after SS7
7 Alex ALLINGHAM N4 6:16 8:48 7:56 2:58 3:15 0:00 8:43 6:03 2:56 
8 Jim McNEIL B13 10:00 8:55 8:00 3:07 3:12 0:00 8:45 5:53 2:58 
9 Keith PARRY B13 6:25 9:05 8:05 3:12 3:19 0:00 9:03 6:14 2:55 
10 Paul DAVY N4 6:37 9:11 8:20 3:06 3:22 0:00 9:06 6:17 3:13 
11 Ian JOEL B13 6:28 9:19 8:17 3:05 3:24 0:00 9:06 6:14 3:02 
12 Gwyn THOMAS WR1 6:24 9:08 8:11 3:12 3:31 0:00 9:19 Radiator after SS7
13 Nev JONES B13 6:35 9:18 8:18 3:20 3:34 0:00 9:19 7:19 Gearbox after SS8
15 Miles JOHNSTON B13 Stopped SS1
16 Tony MACWHIRTER B13 6:37 9:18 8:28 3:11 3:25 0:00 9:47 6:26 3:15 1:00 
17 Tony JARDINE N4 6:53 9:30 8:48 3:25 3:34 0:00 9:34 6:26 3:22 
19 Peter BAYLIS B13 6:47 9:39 Gearbox after SS2
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Cambrian Rally
Saturday 19th October 2013

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Crafnant 1

SS 2

Llyn Elsi 1

SS 3
Penmachno North 1

SS 4

Hafotty

SS 5
Alwen South

SS 6

Penmachno North 2

SS 7
Llyn Elsi 2

SS 8

Crafnant 2

SS 9
Great Orme

Penalties

21 Eddie BLACKWELL B13 9:35 Engine SS2
22 Peter ZJALIC B13 7:37 10:21 9:53 3:53 3:59 0:00 10:35 7:12 3:52 0:10 
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Cambrian Rally
Saturday 19th October 2013

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrall

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class RF1.0

1 229 Peter JONES/Joe DAVIS RF1.0 60 Nissan Micra 0:59:07 0:59:07
2 236 Bart LANG/Simon COX RF1.0 69 Nissan Micra 1:01:39 1:01:39 2:32 

Class RF1.4

1 221 James WATKINS/Richard SUTER RF1.4 45 Nissan Micra 0:56:10 0:56:10
2 225 Siôn ELLIS/Peredur DAVIES RF1.4 46 Nissan Micra 0:56:14 0:56:14 0:04 
3 224 Neil ANDREW/Richard SMITH RF1.4 56 Mazda 2 0:57:49 0:57:49 1:39 
4 231 Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES RF1.4 66 Nissan Micra 1:00:46 1:00:46 4:36 
5 243 Tom POWELL/Neil BYE RF1.4 71 Volkswagen Lupo 1:02:56 1:02:56 6:46 
6 242 Phill FERGUSON/Rob KERSHAW RF1.4 74 Ford Focus 1:04:21 1:04:21 8:11 
7 241 Keith UNDERWOOD/Nik UNDERWOOD RF1.4 75 Volkswagen Lupo 1:10:36 1:00 1:11:36 15:26 

Class 1400C

1 214 Mick SMITH/Tom JORDAN 1400C 28 Nissan Micra 0:52:48 0:52:48
2 213 David MARTIN/Richard SIMMONDS 1400C 30 Vauxhall Astra Mk1 0:53:07 0:53:07 0:19 
3 245 Sion MATTHEWS/Rob HOPEWELL 1400C 32 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:09 0:53:09 0:21 
4 219 Matthew JACKSON/Claire WILLIAMS 1400C 34 Nissan Micra 0:54:24 0:54:24 1:36 
5 217 Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES 1400C 38 MG ZR 0:55:22 0:55:22 2:34 
6 218 Jon MADOC-JONES/Peter WILLIAMS 1400C 50 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:46 0:56:46 3:58 
7 232 Simon J ROGERS/Tristan ROGERS 1400C 59 Peugeot 106 0:59:06 0:59:06 6:18 
8 223 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C 63 MG ZR 0:59:42 0:59:42 6:54 
9 220 Rob HANSFORD/James YOUNG 1400C 65 MG ZR 1:00:33 1:00:33 7:45 
10 227 Rob RICHARDS/Wendy GIBSON 1400C 68 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:01:30 1:01:30 8:42 
11 235 Jake McKENNA/Garth HOWELL 1400C 73 Peugeot 206 1:04:13 1:04:13 11:25 

Class 1400S

1 201 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 11 Vauxhall Corsa 0:49:50 0:49:50
2 203 Dan EVANS/Tom MARROTT 1400S 15 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:49 0:50:49 0:59 
3 204 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM 1400S 21 Peugeot 106 0:51:37 0:51:37 1:47 
4 207 Gareth WEBB/Rich JONES 1400S 26 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:02 0:52:02 2:12 
5 208 Dyfed PRITCHARD/Aled PENNANT 1400S 31 Vauxhall Nova 0:53:09 0:53:09 3:19 
6 210 Phil KENDALL/Marc WILLIAMS 1400S 35 Vauxhall Nova 0:54:34 0:54:34 4:44 
7 228 Jonathan DAVIES/Siobhan PUGH 1400S 44 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:00 0:56:00 6:10 
8 216 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 53 MG ZR 0:57:07 0:57:07 7:17 
9 222 Graham GIBBS/Tom HUTCHINGS 1400S 58 Proton Satria 0:58:39 0:58:39 8:49 
10 239 Nigel FOX/Christopher LEAR 1400S 67 Nissan Micra Kit Car 1:01:27 1:01:27 11:37 
11 234 Scott JONES/Rob GUEST 1400S 70 Vauxhall Corsa 1:01:46 1:01:46 11:56 

Class H1

1 134 Gary EDGINGTON/Caroline BANNISTER H1 40 Hillman Avenger 0:55:26 0:55:26
2 133 Graham THATCHER/Rob JAMES H1 54 Hillman Avenger 0:57:17 0:57:17 1:51 

Class H2

1 118 David Lloyd ROBERTS/Dei JONES H2 16 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:50 0:50:50
2 120 Rex IRELAND/Adrian SCADDING H2 25 Ford Escort 0:52:01 0:52:01 1:11 
3 128 John BAKER/Seyyan JOHN H2 39 Ford Escort 0:55:23 0:55:23 4:33 
4 138 Vin HUGHES/Kevin BOOTH H2 49 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:41 0:56:41 5:51 

Class H3

1 102 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS H3 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:03 0:48:03
2 105 Tomas DAVIES/Eurig DAVIES H3 8 Ford Escort 0:49:06 0:49:06 1:03 
3 107 Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER H3 14 Lancia Stratos 0:50:31 0:50:31 2:28 
4 111 Terry BROWN/Tomos WHITTLE H3 23 Ford Escort RS1800 0:51:57 0:51:57 3:54 
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Cambrian Rally
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrall

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class H3 (Continued)

5 113 Roger MATTHEWS/Paul MORRIS H3 29 Ford Escort 0:53:04 0:53:04 5:01 
6 106 Gareth LLOYD/Ryland JAMES H3 33 Ford Escort RS1800 0:53:21 0:53:21 5:18 
7 142 David BUTTERWORTH/K BUTTERWORTH H3 62 Ford Escort RS1600 0:59:19 0:59:19 11:16 

Class N3

1 117 Cameron DAVIES/Michael GILBEY N3 22 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:37 0:51:37
2 151 Rhys YATES/Brynmor PIERCE N3 51 Suzuki Swift 0:57:00 0:57:00 5:23 

Class N4

1 7 Alex ALLINGHAM/Chris WILLIAMS N4 3 Subaru Impreza N10 0:46:55 0:46:55
2 10 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 9 Subaru Impreza 0:49:12 0:49:12 2:17 
3 17 Tony JARDINE/Amy WILLIAMS N4 20 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:51:32 0:51:32 4:37 

Class B10

1 108 Marko JERAM/Steve GREEN B10 12 Ford Fiesta R200 0:49:55 0:49:55
2 122 Thomas LLOYD/Craig MAGGS B10 27 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:52:28 0:52:28 2:33 
3 136 Mark DAVIES/Pete COTTON B10 42 Ford Escort 0:55:41 0:55:41 5:46 
4 131 Robert CLOSE/Mike REYNOLDS B10 43 Toyota Corolla 0:55:59 0:55:59 6:04 
5 132 Brad AXON/Jonathan SHEARING B10 52 Toyota Corolla 0:57:06 0:57:06 7:11 

Class B11

1 104 Dylan DAVIES/Mark GLENNERSTER B11 6 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:43 0:48:43
2 109 Robert BARRETT/Pamela HILTON B11 10 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:43 0:49:43 1:00 
3 110 Rob DENNIS/Andy BOSWELL B11 13 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:11 0:50:11 1:28 
4 103 John ROWLANDS/Llion WILLIAMS B11 18 Ford Escort 0:51:06 0:51:06 2:23 
5 121 Jamie JUKES/Dale BOWEN B11 24 Suzuki Swift 0:52:01 0:52:01 3:18 
6 127 Gwyn JONES/Rob LEEMAN B11 37 SEAT Ibiza 0:55:13 0:55:13 6:30 
7 137 Gareth EDWARDS/Caron TOMLINSON B11 41 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:34 0:55:34 6:51 
8 147 Mark CAMPBELL/Gavin THOMPSON B11 47 Ford Escort Mk1 0:56:26 0:56:26 7:43 
9 126 Martin MANSELL/Brian BENJAMIN B11 48 Ford Escort 0:56:31 0:56:31 7:48 
10 146 Jonathan WHALLEY/Peter DENNIS B11 57 Ford Escort 0:57:51 0:57:51 9:08 
11 150 Aled HUMPHREYS/Nia HUGHES B11 61 Proton Satria GTi 0:55:13 4:00 0:59:13 10:30 
12 140 Emlyn EVANS/Bridie HALL B11 64 Peugeot 306 1:00:07 1:00:07 11:24 

Class B12

1 141 Steve ELLIS/Steve McPHEE B12 36 BMW 325i 0:54:48 0:54:48
2 143 Graham GOODALL/Peter GILBERT B12 72 BMW 325i 1:03:16 1:03:16 8:28 

Class B13

1 9 Keith PARRY/Eryl EVANS B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:48:18 0:48:18
2 11 Ian JOEL/Graeme WOOD B13 7 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:48:55 0:48:55 0:37 
3 8 Jim McNEIL/Tom HUGHES B13 17 Subaru Impreza 0:50:50 0:50:50 2:32 
4 16 Tony MACWHIRTER/Steve GREEN B13 19 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:50:27 1:00 0:51:27 3:09 
5 22 Peter ZJALIC/William DAVIES B13 55 Subaru Impreza 0:57:22 0:10 0:57:32 9:14 

Class WR1

1 3 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON WR1 1 Ford Focus WRC 01 0:45:08 0:45:08
2 2 Connor McCLOSKEY/Francis REGAN WR1 2 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:46:50 0:46:50 1:42 
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Cambrian Rally
Saturday 19th October 2013

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

241 Keith UNDERWOOD/Nik UNDERWOOD RF1.4 TC3B Early at  TC3B 1:00 1:00 

150 Aled HUMPHREYS/Nia HUGHES B11 TC3B Early at  TC3B 4:00 4:00 

16 Tony MACWHIRTER/Steve GREEN B13 SA2 Early at  SA2 1:00 1:00 

22 Peter ZJALIC/William DAVIES B13 MC1 Late at MC1 0:10 0:10 
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Cambrian Rally
Saturday 19th October 2013

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
33 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

202 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S Proton Satria 3 Bent Steeering SS2
205 Alun ROBERTS/Matt ROGERS 1400S Peugeot 206 9 Gearbox - SS9
206 Arwyn LLOYD-DAVIES/Aled EDWARDS 1400S Vauxhall Nova 1 Gearbox SS1
211 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.4 Volkswagen Lupo 4 Driver error - SS4
215 Julien FOUQUES/Kris PIRIE RF1.6 Peugeot 106 XSI 2 Mechanical SS2
226 Rachael PATTERSON/Jamie FOSTER 1400C Peugeot 106 Rallye 8 Retired before SS8
233 Simon COTTON/Sarah HUGHES 1400C Citroën C2 OTL
238 Tim BANNER/Phil BANNER 1400C Peugeot 205 Rallye 4 Retired after SS3
240 Peter FEUCHT/Elwyn PRITCHARD 1400C Vauxhall Corsa SRI 2 Mechanical SS2
244 David GINN/Robert GINN RF1.0 Peugeot 205 6 Distributor - SV IN
101 Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL B12 Ford Escort 3 Bottom ball joint - SS3
112 Len JONES/Don JAMES B11 Ford Escort 2 Off road SS2
114 Will ROWLANDS/Rich BIRCH H3 Ford Escort RS 5 Hit rock - SS4
116 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H3 Ford Escort 2 Retired after SS1
123 Arwel JONES/J A (Harold) JONES H3 Ford Escort Mk2 7 Broken link SS5
124 Kevin SHEPHERD/Bryan GLASS B11 Talbot Sunbeam 1 Stopped SS1
125 Ben FRIEND/Joe CRUTTENDEN H2 Ford Escort Mk2 4 Engine having tantrums - at Service
129 Simon DALTON/Thomas NEATHWAY N3 Ford Fiesta ST 3 Stopped SS3
130 Jonathan JONES/Jeremy ROGERS N3 Ford Fiesta ST 8 Gearbox SS7
135 Simon PICKERING/Colin JENKINS H2 Ford Escort Mk1 7 Retired after SS5
139 Geraint W JONES/Huw R MANION N3 Ford Fiesta ST 7 Shaft SS7
144 Carl LUMB/Andy DARLINGTON B11 Ford Sierra 3 Stopped after SS2
145 Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 Peugeot 205 GTI 3 Retired after SS2
148 Brandon JAMES/Simon LACEY B11 Ford Escort 7 Retired after SS5
149 Daniel OWEN/Karen PHELPS B11 BMW 8 Stopped SS8
1 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS N4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 Broken oil cooler SS8
4 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS WR1 Ford Focus WRC 08 7 Alternator SS5
6 Ollie MELLORS/Craig PARRY WR1 Millington Proton 8 Suspension after SS7
12 Gwyn THOMAS/Baz GREEN WR1 Ford Puma 8 Radiator after SS7
13 Nev JONES/Chris DAVIES B13 Subaru Impreza N14+ 9 Gearbox after SS8
15 Miles JOHNSTON/Ian BEVAN B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 1 Stopped SS1
19 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 Subaru Impreza 3 Gearbox after SS2
21 Eddie BLACKWELL/Al HAYWARD B13 Subaru Impreza 2 Engine SS2
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Cambrian Rally
Saturday 19th October 2013

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Crafnant 1
Fastest speed 49.30 mph

Length 4.79 miles
No. Driver Time

3 Thorburn 5:50 
4 Petch 6:03 
6 Mellors 6:05 
2 McCloskey 6:09 
1 Francis 6:10 

101 Rowlands 6:14 
7 Allingham 6:16 

102= Robinson 6:18 
103= Rowlands 6:18 

12 Thomas 6:24 

SS 2 Llyn Elsi 1
Fastest speed 46.40 mph

Length 6.46 miles
No. Driver Time

3 Thorburn 8:21 
4 Petch 8:25 
2 McCloskey 8:37 
6 Mellors 8:40 
1 Francis 8:47 
7 Allingham 8:48 
8 McNeil 8:55 

101 Rowlands 8:58 
102 Robinson 9:01 
9 Parry 9:05 

SS 3 Penmachno North 1
Fastest speed 56.80 mph

Length 7.13 miles
No. Driver Time

3 Thorburn 7:32 
4 Petch 7:36 
2 McCloskey 7:39 
6 Mellors 7:41 
1 Francis 7:46 
7 Allingham 7:56 
8 McNeil 8:00 
9 Parry 8:05 

103 Rowlands 8:06 
102 Robinson 8:08 

SS 4 Hafotty
Fastest speed 48.70 mph

Length 2.37 miles
No. Driver Time

3 Thorburn 2:55 
4 Petch 2:57 
7 Allingham 2:58 
1 Francis 2:59 
6 Mellors 3:03 
11 Joel 3:05 
10 Davy 3:06 

102= Robinson 3:07 
103= Rowlands 3:07 
8= McNeil 3:07 

SS 5 Alwen South
Fastest speed 64.10 mph

Length 3.35 miles
No. Driver Time

4 Petch 3:08 
3 Thorburn 3:09 
1 Francis 3:11 
8 McNeil 3:12 
6 Mellors 3:13 
7 Allingham 3:15 
2 McCloskey 3:18 
9 Parry 3:19 

102 Robinson 3:20 
103= Rowlands 3:21 

SS 6 Penmachno North 2
Bogey 3:36 

Length 3.90 miles
No. Driver Time

SS 7 Llyn Elsi 2
Fastest speed 46.20 mph

Length 6.46 miles
No. Driver Time

3 Thorburn 8:24 
6 Mellors 8:34 
1 Francis 8:39 
7 Allingham 8:43 
8 McNeil 8:45 
2 McCloskey 8:52 

102 Robinson 9:00 
9 Parry 9:03 

104 Davies 9:05 
10= Davy 9:06 

SS 8 Crafnant 2
Fastest speed 46.70 mph

Length 4.58 miles
No. Driver Time

8 McNeil 5:53 
3 Thorburn 5:54 
2 McCloskey 6:02 
7 Allingham 6:03 

102 Robinson 6:04 
104 Davies 6:12 
109 Barrett 6:13 
9= Parry 6:14 
11= Joel 6:14 
103 Rowlands 6:16 

SS 9 Great Orme
Fastest speed 60.50 mph

Length 2.94 miles
No. Driver Time

9 Parry 2:55 
7 Allingham 2:56 

108= Jeram 2:58 
8= McNeil 2:58 

103= Rowlands 2:59 
106= Lloyd 2:59 
201 Bennett 3:00 
110 Dennis 3:01 

107= Perez 3:02 
11= Joel 3:02 
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Cambrian Rally
Saturday 19th October 2013

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Crafnant 1
Gravel

Length 4.79 miles
No. Driver Total

3 Thorburn 0:05:50
4 Petch 0:06:03
6 Mellors 0:06:05
2 McCloskey 0:06:09
1 Francis 0:06:10

101 Rowlands 0:06:14
7 Allingham 0:06:16

102= Robinson 0:06:18
103= Rowlands 0:06:18

12 Thomas 0:06:24

SS 2 Llyn Elsi 1
Gravel

Length 6.46 miles
No. Driver Total

3 Thorburn 0:14:11
4 Petch 0:14:28
6 Mellors 0:14:45
2 McCloskey 0:14:46
1 Francis 0:14:57
7 Allingham 0:15:04

101 Rowlands 0:15:12
102 Robinson 0:15:19
9 Parry 0:15:30

103 Rowlands 0:15:32

SS 3 Penmachno North 1
Gravel

Length 7.13 miles
No. Driver Total

3 Thorburn 0:21:43
4 Petch 0:22:04
2 McCloskey 0:22:25
6 Mellors 0:22:26
1 Francis 0:22:43
7 Allingham 0:23:00

102 Robinson 0:23:27
9 Parry 0:23:35

103 Rowlands 0:23:38
12 Thomas 0:23:43

SS 4 Hafotty
Gravel

Length 2.37 miles
No. Driver Total

3 Thorburn 0:24:38
4 Petch 0:25:01
6 Mellors 0:25:29
2 McCloskey 0:25:34
1 Francis 0:25:42
7 Allingham 0:25:58

102 Robinson 0:26:34
103 Rowlands 0:26:45
9 Parry 0:26:47
12 Thomas 0:26:55

SS 5 Alwen South
Gravel

Length 3.35 miles
No. Driver Total

3 Thorburn 0:27:47
4 Petch 0:28:09
6 Mellors 0:28:42
2 McCloskey 0:28:52
1 Francis 0:28:53
7 Allingham 0:29:13

102 Robinson 0:29:54
103 Rowlands 0:30:06
9 Parry 0:30:06

104 Davies 0:30:19

SS 6 Penmachno North 2
Gravel

Length 3.90 miles
No. Driver Total

3 Thorburn 0:27:47
4 Petch 0:28:09
6 Mellors 0:28:42
2 McCloskey 0:28:52
1 Francis 0:28:53
7 Allingham 0:29:13

102 Robinson 0:29:54
103 Rowlands 0:30:06
9 Parry 0:30:06

104 Davies 0:30:19

SS 7 Llyn Elsi 2
Gravel

Length 6.46 miles
No. Driver Total

3 Thorburn 0:36:11
6 Mellors 0:37:16
1 Francis 0:37:32
2 McCloskey 0:37:44
7 Allingham 0:37:56

102 Robinson 0:38:54
9 Parry 0:39:09

104 Davies 0:39:24
11 Joel 0:39:39
10 Davy 0:39:42

SS 8 Crafnant 2
Gravel

Length 4.58 miles
No. Driver Total

3 Thorburn 0:42:05
2 McCloskey 0:43:46
7 Allingham 0:43:59

102 Robinson 0:44:58
9 Parry 0:45:23

104 Davies 0:45:36
11 Joel 0:45:53
10 Davy 0:45:59

105 Davies 0:46:00
109 Barrett 0:46:39

SS 9 Great Orme
Asphalt

Length 2.94 miles
No. Driver Total

3 Thorburn 0:45:08
2 McCloskey 0:46:50
7 Allingham 0:46:55

102 Robinson 0:48:03
9 Parry 0:48:18

104 Davies 0:48:43
11 Joel 0:48:55

105 Davies 0:49:06
10 Davy 0:49:12

109 Barrett 0:49:43
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Cambrian Rally
Saturday 19th October 2013

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times  etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

3 Euan THORBURN 5 2 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
4 Stephen PETCH 1 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
8 Jim McNEIL 1 - 1 1 1 - 2 1 - - - - - - -
9 Keith PARRY 1 - - - - - - 4 - 1 1 - - - 1
6 Ollie MELLORS - 1 1 2 2 - - - - - - - - - -
7 Alex ALLINGHAM - 1 1 2 - 3 1 - - - - - - - -
2 Connor McCLOSKEY - - 3 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 1 - - -
1 Luke FRANCIS - - 2 1 3 - - - - - - - - - -

108 Marko JERAM - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -
102 Matthew ROBINSON - - - - 1 - 1 2 2 1 - - - - 1
103 John ROWLANDS - - - - 1 - - 2 1 2 - - - - -
106 Gareth LLOYD - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - 2
11 Ian JOEL - - - - - 1 - 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1

101 Ieuan ROWLANDS - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - -
104 Dylan DAVIES - - - - - 1 - - 1 1 2 1 1 - -
10 Paul DAVY - - - - - - 1 - - 1 1 2 - - -

109 Robert BARRETT - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1
201 David BENNETT - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 2 -
110 Rob DENNIS - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 -
107 Steve PEREZ - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
12 Gwyn THOMAS - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 - - 2

105 Tomas DAVIES - - - - - - - - - - 2 3 - - -
208 Dyfed PRITCHARD - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
114 Will ROWLANDS - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -
16 Tony MACWHIRTER - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
111 Terry BROWN - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
13 Nev JONES - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Cambrian Rally
Saturday 19th October 2013

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

3 3 3 3 4 3 8 91
4 4 4 4 3 6 3 72
6 2 2 7 1 1 2 108=3
2 6 6 1 8 7 7 8=4
1 1 1 6 6 8 102 103=5

101 7 7 11 7 2 104 106=6
7 8 8 10 2 102 109 2017

102= 101 9 102= 9 9 9= 1108
103= 102 103 103= 102 104 11= 107=9

12 9 102 8= 103= 10= 103 11=10
9 12 104 104= 104= 11= 105= 311

105 104= 12 105= 105= 105 10= 208=12
104= 10= 114 2= 110= 108 106 109=13
11= 201= 201= 16 10= 110 108 2=14
109 114= 11= 106= 11 106= 111 10215
112 103 105= 9= 106= 12= 203= 10516

203= 109 13= 12= 16= 13= 110= 210=17
13= 13= 10 109 201 201 201 104=18
114 16= 108= 110= 108 109 16= 117=19

201= 105= 109= 118= 107 107= 17= 118=20
10= 11= 16= 107 12 118= 107 20421
16= 108 203= 120 207= 203 118= 12122
107 110 204= 203= 109= 205 120= 245=23
108 106= 106= 111= 121= 117= 117 10=24
118 118= 107 13= 204= 121= 214 111=25
205 203= 110 204= 111= 17= 205= 122=26

202= 17= 117 207= 13= 204 122= 16=27
110= 107 122 113= 17= 111 207 21728
19 204 205= 121= 203= 120 121 203=29

207= 207= 207= 108= 205= 16 113= 219=30
122= 19= 118= 117= 118= 214 126= 120=31
17= 117= 17= 122= 120 207= 204= 134=32
111= 120= 120 17 113 245= 213= 147=33
123= 213= 245 205= 208= 213 208 228=34
121 214= 121 213= 117= 208 127 137=35
204 122= 123 214= 122 130 245 20736
211= 130= 113 130= 123= 113 219 126=37
214= 123 214= 201 141= 126= 128= 127=38
117= 111 111= 219 210 150= 131= 17=39
113 245 213 208= 126= 137 141= 113=40
130 121 126 138= 127= 138 210= 141=41
120 208 219 245= 213= 122 136= 14642
213 135 208= 134= 138= 217= 137 216=43
219 113 210= 210= 214 136= 217= 225=44
135 126 127= 141= 245= 128 221= 144=45
208 128= 130= 218= 136= 210 225= 150=46
125 141= 211 150= 219= 142 145= 21447
245 211 135 221= 142= 134 150= 213=48
141 219 228= 123= 150= 141 132 221=49

127= 125= 137= 133 130 225 147 218=50
128= 134= 134 128= 228= 151 151 223=51
138 138= 217 136= 147= 127 228 22052
217 217 125= 225= 134 131 218= 136=53
220 131 147= 145= 218= 228 222= 142=54

221= 150 128= 127= 146= 219 220 232=55
131= 210= 141= 137= 22 145= 133 138=56
210= 136= 150= 220= 217= 22= 22 13157
139= 145= 136 222= 145= 133 134 22258
225= 129 218= 131= 128= 221 216= 128=59
137= 22 220= 132= 133= 146 224= 132=60
134 218= 225 142= 221= 232= 146 234=61

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

218 221= 131 229= 225= 147= 13 151=62
216= 216= 216= 151= 132= 132 229 22963
150= 222= 221= 139= 135= 216 232 224=64
126= 228 139 146= 139= 231 231 231=65
145= 137 232= 231= 216= 222 223= 243=66
215= 224 132= 147= 151= 220 234= 13367
228= 151 142 228 131 224 239= 14368
142= 132= 224= 135 224= 229 244= 22769
224= 142= 22= 140 226= 218 236= 23370
22= 147 133 217= 137 236 140= 239=71
129 139 151 226= 232 234= 144 22=72
133 133 138 224 231 239= 227 242=73
132 127 223= 227= 144 226 243 145=74
151 225 140= 236= 239= 223 143 14075
136 140 146 22= 140= 227 138 24476

231= 238 231 235 223 244= 242 23677
147= 226= 222 223 229= 144= 235 23578
226 232= 229 216= 235= 140 241 24179
146 223 148 239= 148= 149 233=80

222= 146 236 144 233 243 142=81
229= 229 149 233 149 103=82
238 236 234 244 227= 143=83
223 148 233 148 236= 24284
140 239 227 234= 242= 23385
232 235 235 243= 243 23586
244 227 239 242 234 24187

227= 244 143 143 24488
144= 143 244 232 14389
148 234= 243 241 24190
235 243= 238 149 22291
234 149 242 114= 22092
239 242 241 126=93
143 233 22694
233 22095
243 24196
242 202=97
236 205=98
149 231=99
241 144=100

240=101
21=102
106=103
116=104
8=105
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Cambrian Rally
Saturday 19th October 2013

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 31
4 4 4 4 4 4 6 2 22
6 6 2 6 6 6 1 7 73
2 2 6 2 2 2 2 102 1024
1 1 1 1 1 1 7 9 95

101 7 7 7 7 7 102 104 1046
7 101 102 102 102 102 9 11 117

102= 102 9 103 103 103 104 10 1058
103= 9 103 9 9 9 11 105 109

12 103 12 12 104 104 10 109 10910
9 12 104 104 12 12 105 201 20111

105 104 114 11 11 11 12 108 10812
104= 105 105 105 105 105 13 110 11013
11= 109 11 10 10 10 201 107 10714
109 11 201 109 109 109 109 203 20315
112 114 10 13 201 201 108 13 11816

203= 10 13 201 13 13 110 118 817
13= 201 109 108 108 108 107 8 10318
114 13 108 203 110 110 203 103 1619

201= 108 203 107 107 107 118 17 1720
10= 203 107 110 203 203 17 16 20421
16= 107 110 118 118 118 16 204 11722
107 118 118 16 16 16 204 117 11123
108 110 17 204 204 204 103 207 12124
118 17 204 17 17 17 8 111 12025
205 19 207 207 207 207 117 120 20726

202= 207 16 122 117 117 207 121 12227
110= 204 122 117 122 122 121 122 21428
19 122 117 120 120 120 120 214 11329

207= 117 120 111 111 111 111 213 21330
122= 123 123 121 121 121 122 113 20831
17= 111 111 214 214 214 214 245 24532
111= 214 214 123 113 113 213 208 10633
123= 120 121 213 123 123 113 106 21934
121 130 213 113 213 213 245 219 21035
204 121 245 130 8 8 130 141 14136
211= 213 113 245 245 245 208 210 12737
214= 16 130 208 130 130 106 205 21738
117= 113 208 219 208 208 219 128 12839
113 245 219 114 219 219 141 127 13440
130 135 211 8 141 141 210 217 13741
120 211 135 135 210 210 128 134 13642
213 208 126 141 135 135 134 136 13143
219 219 125 210 134 134 138 137 22844
135 125 141 128 128 128 127 131 22145
208 141 8 134 127 127 205 228 22546
125 128 128 127 106 106 217 221 14747
245 138 210 217 138 138 136 225 12648
141 126 217 131 217 217 137 147 13849

127= 217 134 137 218 218 131 138 21850
128= 131 127 218 136 136 228 126 15151
138 134 131 221 131 131 221 218 13252
217 210 137 138 228 228 142 151 21653
220 221 150 228 221 221 225 132 13354

221= 150 228 136 137 137 147 133 2255
131= 145 221 106 147 147 218 22 22456
210= 218 218 139 139 139 151 216 14657
139= 137 136 225 225 225 133 224 22258
225= 216 138 147 142 142 216 146 23259
137= 129 216 216 205 205 126 222 22960

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

134 228 139 142 216 216 22 229 15061
218 127 147 132 132 132 132 232 14262

216= 139 225 133 133 133 224 150 22363
150= 136 142 224 22 22 146 142 14064
126= 224 224 151 224 224 222 140 22065
145= 142 22 22 151 151 229 223 23166
215= 22 132 205 126 126 232 220 23967
228= 132 106 222 146 146 140 231 22768
142= 225 133 146 140 140 223 239 23669
224 151 151 140 222 222 150 236 23470
129 133 222 126 229 229 231 227 24371
133 222 205 229 223 223 220 234 14372
132 147 232 223 232 232 227 243 23573
151 226 140 232 148 148 239 143 24274
136 146 146 220 227 227 236 235 24175

231= 238 223 148 235 235 234 24276
147= 140 229 227 239 239 243 24177

22 229 220 235 236 236 14378
226 223 238 236 150 150 23579
146 232 148 239 231 231 23380

222= 8 227 244 244 220 24281
229= 227 235 231 220 234 14982
238 148 244 234 234 233 22683
223 244 236 150 233 243 24184
140 106 239 233 243 14385
232 235 234 143 143 24286
244 239 231 243 242 14987

227= 205 143 242 149 22688
144= 202 243 149 226 24189
148 234 149 226 24190
235 236 233 24191
234 143 24292
239 220 22693
143 243 24194
233 23395
243 24296
242 14997
236 23198
149 14499
241 241100

240=101
21=102
106=103
116=104
8=105
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